504559863 09/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4606574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT DIEDERICHS	03/21/2017
JERRY YEE	03/21/2017
THOMAS M. MADDEN	06/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	1333 WEST LOOP SOUTH
Internal Address:	SUITE 1700
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77027-9919

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14207237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)658-2553

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-658-1818

Email: khanhvy.nguyen@chamberlainlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHAMBERLAIN HRDLICKA - COLLIN R. ROSE

Address Line 1: 1200 SMITH STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111078-031400US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VY NGUYEN
SIGNATURE:	/Vy Nguyen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=MES-032030 US_ASG-S_111078-031400US#page1.tif source=MES-032030 US_ASG-S_111078-031400US#page2.tif source=MES-032030 US_ASG-S_111078-031400US#page3.tif

PATENT 504559863 REEL: 043660 FRAME: 0248

source=MES-032030 US_ASG-S_111078-031400US#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043660 FRAME: 0249

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS Robert Diederichs and Jerry Yee ("the Inventors") have conceived certain inventions or improvements disclosed a United States Patent Application currently entitled "TOKEN-BASED DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A NETWORK"; at least one of the Inventors was an employee of PolarTek 2000 Ltd. ("the Employer") at the time of conception of these inventions or improvements and, under operation of law, the Employer may have certain rights in the inventions; and the Inventors and the Employer intend for all rights in these inventions or improvements and in any patent applications based on these inventions or improvements to be held by Cameron International Corporation ("the Assignee"), having a place of business at 1333 West Loop South, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas 77027; the Inventors and the Employer declare the following:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we assign to the Assignee our entire interest in: (1) any inventions or improvements disclosed in the United States Patent Application currently entitled "TOKEN-BASED DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A NETWORK"; (2) this United States Patent Application and all other patent applications that have been or will be filed in the United States or in other countries based on the disclosed inventions or improvements; and (3) any patents issuing from this United States Patent Application or such other patent applications.

We authorize the Assignee to insert the following additional information identifying the United States Patent Application referenced above after execution of this agreement:

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/207,237, filed on March 12, 2014.

We agree that the Assignee has the right to apply for patents and file additional patent applications under the provisions of any law, convention, or treaty and to claim priority based on the United States Patent Application above or any inventions or improvements disclosed therein.

For any patent granted on a patent application assigned herein, we authorize and request that the issuing authority grant and issue such patent to the Assignee.

We covenant that we have not previously entered into an agreement with another not party to this assignment that would affect the rights and property assigned herein, that we will not enter into any agreement with another not party to this assignment that would purport to affect the rights and property assigned herein, and that we have the right to enter into the present agreement with the Assignee.

To carry out in good faith the intent of this agreement, upon request and at the expense of the Assignee, and without further consideration to us, we agree to communicate to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the disclosed inventions and improvements.

The Assignee agrees to receive the interests and rights assigned above. Further, the Inventors, the Employer, and the Assignee agree that the duties and benefits set forth in this agreement extend to the respective successors of the Inventors, the Employer, and the Assignee.

Inventor 1:		
Signature:	Robert Diederichs	Date: MARCH 21/2017
Witnessed by:		Date: Merch 2//20/7
	Signature John March John March Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	J. 7 readrimin M Signature	Date: March 21/2017
	James Trach mowich Printed Name of Witness	

Page 1 of 2

No. 14/207237 D.

PATENT REEL: 043660 FRAME: 0250

	·	
Inventor 2:		
Signature:	Jefry Very Ja	Date: MACH 21, 2017
Witnessed by:	Signature Serves Thompson	Date: 1/10/17
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness 7.7.7.200 Signature	Date: March 21/2017
	James Trachimowich Printed Name of Witness	
Employer: Polar	Tek 2000-1-75	
Signature:	Robert Diederichs, President	Date: MARCH 21/2017
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 100h 2//2017
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness J. Zadvuvvu u Signature	Date: March 21/2017
	James Trachimowich Printed Name of Witness	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration given to me by Cameron International Corporation, and any other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Thomas M. Madden ("ASSIGNOR"), having jointly or solely made an invention in "Token-Based Data Management System and Method for a Network" ("INVENTION"), while in the employ or hire either as an employee or consultant of Cameron International Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at 1333 West Loop South, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas 77027-9919 ("ASSIGNEE"), do hereby assign, sell, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said INVENTION in "Token-Based Data Management System and Method for a Network;"
- Utility patent application on said INVENTION entitled, "Token-Based Data Management System and Method for a Network," filed as:

United States Patent Application No.: 14/207,237

Date: March 12, 2014

Attorney's Reference No.: 111078-031400US;

- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on the INVENTION that have now been or may in the future be made anywhere in the world, including any continuation, continuation-in-part, and any other utility applications;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on the INVENTION anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of the applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present, and future laws and statutes;

1561143_1

¹ ASSIGNOR further authorizes the handling attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of the patent application identified by the listed file number as soon as it is known as well as to attach and update a schedule of any further application serial numbers or patent numbers related to the INVENTION as they become known.

- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use of the INVENTION and for infringement of the patents and like protection anywhere in the world;
- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for the INVENTION in any country or countries in the world; and
- 8. All rights of priority associated with the INVENTION, applications, patents, and like protection anywhere in the world.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR, its heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. Further, ASSIGNOR warrants that the INVENTION is not encumbered by another assignment or obligation of assignment to a third-party and that ASSIGNOR has the full ability and authority to assign and encumber the INVENTION.

		Tronas MMaddan
Name: Th	iomas M	I. Madden
Date:	June	25, 2014
		•
THE STA	ATE OF:	OKlahoma
		C 1 1
COUNTY	7 OF:	Stephens

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Thomas M. Madden**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this the 25 day of June.

2014,

Notary Public in and for the State of

My commission expires: 8/2/20/7

[SEAL]

1561143_1

RECORDED: 09/22/2017